Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest (Alanric Food Distributors, Inc. by merger from G.E.A., Inc. at Reel/Frame 2233/0454)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferrara Bakery & Cafe, Inc.		03/26/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alanric Food Distributors, Inc.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF (Alanric Food Distributors, Inc. by merger from G.E.A., Inc. at Reel/Frame 2233/0454)
Street Address:	100 Cento Boulevard
City:	Thorofare
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08086
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1725965	FERRARA
Registration Number:	1454501	FERRARA
Registration Number:	1412496	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-9950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.864.8201

Email: jacobsmeadwayr@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069751

TRADEMARK REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0470

900046453

. 890,008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
Signature:	/Roberta Jacobs-Meadway/
Date:	04/12/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=int26#page1.tif source=int26#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0471

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Ferrara Bakery & Cafe, Inc., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 195 Grand Street, New York, New York ("Ferrara") has granted a security interest to G.E.A., Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Cento Boulevard, Thorofare, New Jersey ("G.E.A.") in and to the following trademarks and the registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Farriery and G.E.A. dated Mach 26. 1998 (the "Agreement"):

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
FERRARA	1,725,965	October 20, 1992
FERRARA	1,454,501	August 25, 1987
Chef Design	1,412,496	October 7, 1986

WHEREAS, all conditions set forth in the Agreement concerning the security interest have now been satisfied; and

PSJN2/155789.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0472

WHEREAS, the parties wish to evidence the satisfaction of such conditions and the release of the security interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and wish to evidence the release of the security interest in and to the same by the recordation of this document in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing representations and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. G.E.A. hereby releases the entire security interest in the above-identified trademarks, to the full extent that any security interest was granted in the same by the Agreement.
- 2. This release of security interest is being executed by G.E.A. with the intention that it be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence that the above-identified trademarks are not subject to the security interest as set forth in said Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, G.E.A. has executed this release of security interest as of the ____ day of ______, 1998.

G.E.A., Inc.

Name: AIRT & Cice

Title: President

FSJN2/155789.1

RECORDED: 04/12/2006

2